
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 185-Sl110 
AMENDMENT II 

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services 185-S 1110, is made and entered into by and between the 
County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and 
BHC Sierra Vista Hospital, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation dba Sierra Vista Hospital, Inc., duly qualified to do 
business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 8001 Bruceville Road, Sacramento, CA 
95823 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"), and whose Agent for Service of Process is C. T. Corporation 
System, 818 W Seventh Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide inpatient mental health services for Clients 
referred by the County, in accordance with Agreement for Services 185-S1110, dated May 4, 2011, and 
Amendment I dated October 22,2012, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article ill- Compensation. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #185-S 1110 shall be amended a 
second time as follows: 

ARTICLE III. Section 3.07 shall be replaced in its entirety to read as follows: 

Section 3.07 Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $200,000. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement 185-S1110 and any Amendments 
thereto shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

REQUESTING CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE: 

By:~-jJ, ·, ~e==C~-~ Dated: 
-fOr Robert Evans, MFT, Manager Mental Health Programs 

Health and Human Services Agency 

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE: 

By: __ D_aru_ · e...;! ~::..N-ie~l""s~.:....n.:...., ...l<M:....., . ....JP'-.A- . .L.!J~ir-l~~t""'or~~.:...,_­
Health and Human Services Agency 

Dated: 

1 of2 A2, 185-S1110 

13 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that Agreement for 
Services 185-S Ill 0 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

ATIEST: 
James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

--CONTRACTOR-

BHC SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL, INC. 
A TENNESSEE CORPORATION dba 
SIERRA VISTA HOSPITAL, INC. 

"Contractor" 
kgl 

Dated: 

2of2 

Ron Briggs, Chair 
oard of Supervisors 

"County" 

A2, 185-SlllO 


